

## Proclamation

- WHEREAS: National Run For Life Day will be conducted throughout the United States of America on April 26, 1980, and will link over 100,000 Americans in the largest, non-competitive running event in the nation; and
- WHEREAS: National Fun For Life Day is a public service program organized for the purpose of improving the health and well-being of the citizens of the United States of America; and
- WHEREAS: The Citizens of the United States of America by running for their own fitness will be raising needed funds to enable the American Heart Association to continue its efforts to prevent and cure heart disease; and
- WHEREAS: Run For Life represents a continuing commitment to educate and motivate the citizens of the United States of America to achieve and maintain a lifelong state of cardiovascular fitness and overall good health; and
- WHEREAS: The President's Council On Physical Fitness And Sports has enthusiastically endorsed Run For Life and National Run For Life Day as a program consistent and supporting of the goals for a nation of physically fit and healthy citizens;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim April 26, 1980, to be

## RUN FOR LIFE DAY

in Minnesota, and have asked Lieutenant Governor Lou Wangberg to prepare this proclamation for my signature and disseminate the same. I further urge that the Run For Life Program become a resource and continuing program for physical fitness for all citizens of the State of Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eleventh day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred eighty, and of the State the one hundred twenty-second.

GOVERNOR

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F.ILED MAR 1 1 1980 Gen Charles More 6 22

annal .